
page 

This document is compiled and published in accordance with the Local Government (General) Regulation 2005 

clause 175 (3) (b) and 175 (4) 

 

 

 

Schedule of Tenders Received 

Tender Details 

Tender Type  RFT  RFQ  EOI 

Tender Ref No/  

Tender Title 

RFT F21/522 

Public Domain Upgrade Works 

Closing Date and Time 09.11.21 10am 

Tender Lodgement method: Tenderlink 

 

 

There were ___0____ member of the public present at this tender opening.   

 

The above Tender were opened at (Time) __10:00 ___ on (Date) ___09.11.21______ in the presence  

 

 

of:  ....see attached email......................            ....David Power..................................     ..09.11.21..... 

  (Signature)     (Print)       (Date) 

 

of:  ....see attached email......................             ... Tanya Ryvchin..............................      ..09.11.21.... 

  (Signature)     (Print)       (Date) 

 

of:  .....see attached email.....................             .......Natasha Petter.................................      ..09.11.21..... 

  (Signature)     (Print)       (Date) 

 

Verified by the Contract or Project Manager: 

 

      ........see attached email..............             .Philippa Laarhoven...........................      ....09.11.21 

  (Signature)     (Print)       (Date) 

 

 



page 

This document is compiled and published in accordance with the Local Government (General) Regulation 2005 

clause 175 (3) (b) and 175 (4) 

 

The following submissions were received in response to above tender on or before the closing date 

and time.  Tender listed below are alphabetical or in order of opening, NOT in value or amount. 

 

 Organisation Name and Address ABN 

1 EzyPave 

 

76108448193 

2 Kingsline Pty Ltd 

 

22654047346 

3 Mack Civil Pty Ltd 

 

94 163 885 943 

4 Mansour Paving (Aust) Pty Ltd 

 

13127365039 

5 Milestone Civil 

 

67155386486 

6 MSA Civil and Communications 

 

49152369965 

7 Nemer Civil Pty Ltd/ ROCKPAVE CIVIL PTY LTD 

 

68 126 719 775 

28 634 864 154 

8 Planet Civil Pty Ltd 

 

22 153 213 346 

9 RL Civil Works Pty Ltd 

 

26612566891 

10 State civil Pty Ltd 

 

88159352271 

11 Statewide Civil Pty Ltd 

 

80112558513 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 



From: Philippa Laarhoven
To: Natasha Petter
Cc: David Power; Tanya Ryvchin
Subject: RE: Tender Opening Schedule of Tenders Received: RFT F21/522
Date: Tuesday, 9 November 2021 2:40:25 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Hi Natasha,
 
I confirm that I attended the tender opening meeting this morning and that the details in the Schedule of
Tenders Received is correct.
 
Philippa
 
 

From: Natasha Petter <Natasha.Petter@bayside.nsw.gov.au> 
Sent: Tuesday, 9 November 2021 2:34 PM
To: David Power <David.Power@bayside.nsw.gov.au>; Philippa Laarhoven
<Philippa.Laarhoven@bayside.nsw.gov.au>; Tanya Ryvchin <Tanya.Ryvchin@bayside.nsw.gov.au>
Subject: Tender Opening Schedule of Tenders Received: RFT F21/522
Importance: High
 
Hi
 
Thank you for attending this morning’s EOI opening.
 
I can confirm we received 11 (eleven) EOI submissions and the attached are the documents we opened at
today’s tender opening:

Individual EOI schedules for each tenderer; and
The schedule of tenders received.

 
Please note that the Tenderlink Tenderer submission which came through as Nemer Civil Pty Ltd, when I
looked closer at the tender schedule this afternoon, the company name listed for that submission is:
ROCKPAVE CIVIL PTY LTD. They have different ABN’s.
 
For your review and confirmation. I will add your confirmation to the schedule of tenders received, once I
received your email of confirmation.
 
Thank you
 
Kind regards
 
 

Natasha Petter Project Support Officer
10-14 Rye Avenue-Bexley, NSW 2207
T 02 9562 1532 
E natasha.petter@bayside.nsw.gov.au  W www.bayside.nsw.gov.au

 
 
 
 

mailto:Philippa.Laarhoven@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Natasha.Petter@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:David.Power@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Tanya.Ryvchin@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:natasha.petter@bayside.nsw.gov.au
http://www.bayside.nsw.gov.au/

»>

Bapide
Ee





https://haveyoursay.bayside.nsw.gov.au/customerservice-21


From: Tanya Ryvchin
To: David Power; Natasha Petter; Philippa Laarhoven
Subject: RE: Tender Opening Schedule of Tenders Received: RFT F21/522
Date: Tuesday, 9 November 2021 3:30:12 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Hi Natasha,
 
I confirm my attendance of the F21/522 tender opening and agree with the attached schedule.
 
Regards,
 
 

Tanya Ryvchin Procurement Specialist
444-446 Princes Highway, Rockdale NSW 2216
T 9562 1554; 0428 560 176
E Tanya.Ryvchin@bayside.nsw.gov.au  W www.bayside.nsw.gov.au

 
 
 
 

From: David Power <David.Power@bayside.nsw.gov.au> 
Sent: Tuesday, 9 November 2021 2:56 PM
To: Natasha Petter <Natasha.Petter@bayside.nsw.gov.au>; Philippa Laarhoven
<Philippa.Laarhoven@bayside.nsw.gov.au>; Tanya Ryvchin <Tanya.Ryvchin@bayside.nsw.gov.au>
Subject: RE: Tender Opening Schedule of Tenders Received: RFT F21/522
 
Natasha,
 
Thanks and I can confirm that I attended the tender opening and agree with the schedule attached.
 
Regards
 

David Power Content Manager Administrator
444-446 Princes Highway, Rockdale NSW 2216
T 02 9562 1878  M 0410 748 221
E david.power@bayside.nsw.gov.au  W www.bayside.nsw.gov.au

 
 

From: Natasha Petter <Natasha.Petter@bayside.nsw.gov.au> 
Sent: Tuesday, 9 November 2021 2:34 PM
To: David Power <David.Power@bayside.nsw.gov.au>; Philippa Laarhoven
<Philippa.Laarhoven@bayside.nsw.gov.au>; Tanya Ryvchin <Tanya.Ryvchin@bayside.nsw.gov.au>
Subject: Tender Opening Schedule of Tenders Received: RFT F21/522
Importance: High
 
Hi
 
Thank you for attending this morning’s EOI opening.
 
I can confirm we received 11 (eleven) EOI submissions and the attached are the documents we opened at
today’s tender opening:

Individual EOI schedules for each tenderer; and
The schedule of tenders received.

mailto:Tanya.Ryvchin@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:David.Power@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Natasha.Petter@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Philippa.Laarhoven@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Tanya.Ryvchin@bayside.nsw.gov.au
http://www.bayside.nsw.gov.au/
mailto:david.power@bayside.nsw.gov.au
http://www.bayside.nsw.gov.au/
mailto:Natasha.Petter@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:David.Power@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Philippa.Laarhoven@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Tanya.Ryvchin@bayside.nsw.gov.au

»>

Bapide
Ee





 
Please note that the Tenderlink Tenderer submission which came through as Nemer Civil Pty Ltd, when I
looked closer at the tender schedule this afternoon, the company name listed for that submission is:
ROCKPAVE CIVIL PTY LTD. They have different ABN’s.
 
For your review and confirmation. I will add your confirmation to the schedule of tenders received, once I
received your email of confirmation.
 
Thank you
 
Kind regards
 
 

Natasha Petter Project Support Officer
10-14 Rye Avenue-Bexley, NSW 2207
T 02 9562 1532 
E natasha.petter@bayside.nsw.gov.au  W www.bayside.nsw.gov.au

 
 
 
 

mailto:natasha.petter@bayside.nsw.gov.au
http://www.bayside.nsw.gov.au/
https://haveyoursay.bayside.nsw.gov.au/customerservice-21

	Rosebery TC Tender Open Schedule of Tenders Received
	RE_ Tender Opening Schedule of Tenders Received_ RFT F21_522
	Tanya email david

